TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATTENDS HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC.		07/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPER-PAK INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	1941 White Avenue
City:	La Verne
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91750
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871603	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500

Email: jmcintyre@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2186.064UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant
Signature:	/OGRP-CNR-TJM-JMM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0969 H \$40.00 287

900139067

Date:	07/21/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2186.064UST1.1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATTENDS HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1029 Old Creek Road, Greenville, North Carolina 27834 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> P (PaperPak Logo) Registration No. 2871603

Date of Registration
August 10, 2004

WHEREAS, PAPER-PAK INDUSTRIES, a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 1941 White Avenue, La Verne, California 91750 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks. This Assignment includes rights of protection and enforcement to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said marks and applications and Registrations to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registrations or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the marks hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said marks and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

By: Men Propucts, INC.	
Printed Name: Michael E. Fagan	14.
Title: President & CEO	
Dated effective as of: 7/10 , 2009 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF PITT	100
On the 10 day of July , 2009 before me personally came Michael E. Fagar me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President and CEO of ATTENDS HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC. a corporation of the State of Delaware, with principal office at 1029 Old Creek Road, Greenville, North Carolina 27834, the corporation described in and which executed the above-instrument and that he signed his name thereto (Notary Public)	
2186.064UST1 My Commission Fxnires October 36, 2009	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 07/21/2009